## N0400001448

(Requestor's Name)	
(itequestoris ratific)	
(Address)	
(nuces)	
(Address)	
(7001055)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
·	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Dualitess Enaily Name)	
(Document Number)	
i Boodinent Namber)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
<b></b>	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
MAil- aut	
MANNE CU.	
D. WHITE FEB 1 3 2004	

Office Use Only



02/12/04-01010-002 \*\*157.50



## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Esperance Adventist Educational Radio INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	
& Certified Copy	

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Orlando Lopez Name (Printed or typed) C/o Mr. Martin 2482 orange wood At. Avon PARK, FL 33825 City, State & Zip 863-202-03-52 Davtime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

## FILED

ESPERANZA ADVENTIST EDUCATIONAL RADIO, FNC: P 12: 30 In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I. The name of this corporation is Esperanza Adventist Educational Radio, Inc.

ARTICLE II. The principal place of business and the mailing address of the corporation is:

C/O Mr. Martin 2482 Orangewood St. Avon Park, FL 33825

**ARTICLE III**. This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes

including for such purposes the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt under section

501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code; the owning and

operating of educational radio and television broadcasting stations; and any other purpose permitted by law.

ARTICLE IV. The directors shall be elected as stated in the By-laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V. The initial members and directors of the corporation are:

Umberto Perez, President 2727 Nautilus Dr. Avon Park, FL 33825

، ۲

,

Braulio Vicente, Secretary 5220 Memorial Drive Sebring, FL 33870

Mike Aponte, Treasurer 2905 Valerie Blvd. Sebring, FL 33870

Orlando Lopez, member 1901 Sunrise Dr. Sebring, FL 33872 • • •

**ARTICLE VI.** The name and address of the initial Regestered Agent is:

Orlando Lopez, Pastor 1901 Sunrise Dr. Sebring, FL 33872

**ARTICLE VII.** The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Braulio Vicente, member 5220 Memorial Drive Sebring, FL 33870

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

**ARTICLE VIII.** Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Law), ideally to a not-for-profit corporation having similar goals and purposes. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Executed this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004:

2-11-04 Braulis Vicente Date Braulio Vicente

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept this appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity.

٠

ه

 $\frac{2 - 11 - 0.4}{\text{Date}}$ Orlando Lopez, Registered Agent

2001 FILED FEB | 1 P 12: 30 TARY OF STAT